

			DOCTOR'S ROOM, BUSINESS AREA, WAITING AREA Supply of Materials, Labor and Equipment for the Installation of Doctor's Room, Business Area, Waiting Area Air-Conditioning Units including Piping System Airconditioning Unit, Wall Mounted Split Type A/C, 3 in 1 Full DC Inverter Components - Inverter Compressor, Inverter Module, and Inverter Fan Motor; equipped with Nano Silver and Photocatalyst filter and Anti-Allergy Agent filter, easy to clean panel, auto restart function, auto protection mode, wireless remote, 3.0Hp Cooling Capacity, Model RAS-30HT/RAC-30HTP, 230v/1ph/60hz.	P	129,087.88	P	129,087.88
1208	1.00	lot	FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM Supply of Materials, Labor and Equipment for the Installation of Fire Protection System using the following: Fire Alarm Panel (Addressable Type) Smoke Detector Heat Detector Manual Pull Station Fire Alarm Bell Fire Alarm Sounder w/ Strobe Light	P	87,560.14	P	87,560.14
1102 (16)a	1.00	lot	ELECTRIC GENERATING SET Supply and installation of Stand-by Power Generating Set including Automatic Transfer Switch and electrical connections from MCB to ATS, ATS to Genset, ATS to Entrance Cap Loadside at the Power House Brand New 150kVA/120kW Standby Power, Electric Generating Set, Silent Type, Three phase, 220V/440V (adjustable / reconnectable), 60Hz, 1800 RPM, 0.8 Power Factor, Powered by "Cummins" Diesel Engine Model No. 6BTA5.9-G12, 6 cylinders in-line, Turbocharged, Radiator Cooled and directly coupled to Industrial Type A.C. Brushless Alternator mounted onto common heavy duty steel base frame and comes with complete standard accessories and protection devices.	P	1,742,400.00	P	1,742,400.00
	1.00	unit	Supply, delivery and installation of Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) Panel 400 amps, 3 phase				
	1.00	lot	Electrical Wires, Materials and 1 unit Main/Cut-off Breaker				
	1.00	lot	Supply skilled labors, tools and equipment for wiring installation (MCB to ATS, ATS to Genset, ATS to Entrance Cap Loadside)				
PART N PLUMBING WORKS							
1002 (4)	147.00	pc.	SANITARY PIPES AND FITTINGS	P	198.59	P	29,192.50
1002 (5)	33.00	pc.	PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES	P	1,839.80	P	60,713.39
1002.2.4	11.30	cu.m.	SEPTIC TANK	P	5,095.14	P	57,575.06
SPL-1 CONSTRUCTION OF NEUTRALIZATION TANK							
900	2.51	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WORKS	P	8,463.25	P	21,251.23
902	177.41	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE WORKS	P	96.28	P	17,080.75
903	320.00	bd.ft.	FORMS & SCAFFOLDINGS	P	75.73	P	24,234.97
804(b)	0.78	cu.m.	LIME STONE BEDDING	P	11,810.93	P	9,212.53
1002 (4)	11.00	pc.	SANITARY PIPES AND FITTINGS	P	473.82	P	5,212.04
1111(5)	2.00	pc.	MANHOLE COVER	P	1,607.91	P	3,215.82
PART O PAINTING WORKS							
1032 (a-1)	659.63	sq.m.	MASONRY PAINTING (INCLUDING FIBER CEMENT BOARD)	P	232.39	P	153,291.55
PART P CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE							
803	7.00	cu.m.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	P	1,339.93	P	9,379.48
804(a)	7.00	cu.m.	EMBANKMENT (Selected Borrow)	P	1,146.40	P	8,024.82
900 (a)	1.20	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN FOOTING	P	8,411.39	P	10,093.66
902 (a)	94.74	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P	99.97	P	9,471.33
900 (b)	1.01	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN	P	8,307.54	P	8,411.39
902 (b)	131.70	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN	P	101.80	P	13,407.21
900 (c)	1.52	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL FOOTING	P	8,300.71	P	12,617.08
902 (c)	61.10	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR WALL FOOTING	P	101.23	P	6,185.74
900 (d)	2.51	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE	P	8,184.32	P	20,567.19
902 (d)	92.30	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR SLAB ON GRADE	P	100.03	P	9,233.38
1046	37.69	sq.m.	MASONRY WORKS	P	1,096.59	P	41,325.10
1027	75.37	kg.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH	P	275.28	P	20,748.08
1003 (2)a1	3.75	pc.	NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING	P	1,607.91	P	6,029.67
903	266.67	cu.m.	FORMS & SCAFFOLDINGS	P	67.20	P	17,920.17
1047	587.91	kg.	METAL STRUCTURES	P	128.93	P	75,797.18
1014	31.00	sq.m.	PRE - PAINTED METAL SHEETS	P	921.20	P	28,557.17
1100	1.00	lot	CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS	P	8,207.70	P	8,207.70
1101	1.00	lot	WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES	P	15,156.77	P	15,156.77
1102 (1)	1.00	set	PANEL BOARD & KILOWATT HOUR METER	P	9,044.50	P	9,044.50
1103	1.00	lot	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND EXHAUST FAN	P	5,450.22	P	5,450.22
1032 (a-1)	138.93	sq.m.	PAINTING WORKS	P	197.23	P	27,401.22
XXXXXXXXXX							
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST:						P	6,635,739.34

Purpose/Remarks : Furnishing of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the **RENOVATION/EXPANSION OF PORTION OF GROUND FLOOR OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING OF TEODORO B. GALAGAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL INTO A DIALYSIS CENTER**
at **POBLACION, JAGNA, BOHOL**

Mode of Procurement : **Bidding**

No. of days delivered : **150 Calendar Days**

Place of Delivery : **Project Site**

To be awarded : **By lot**

Requested By: _____ Cash Availability : _____ Approved by: _____

Signature: _____
Printed Name: **LINA R. CERO, MD, MPA**
Designation: **Chief of Hospital**

Signature: _____
Printed Name: **EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN**
Designation: **Provincial Treasurer**

Signature: _____
Printed Name: **HON. ARTHUR C. YAP**
Designation: **Governor**

P. - Procurement

RCS

Handwritten notes and signatures in the right margin, including dates like 6/4/21, 12/7/20, and 6/4/20, and various initials and numbers.